
~ 
cltfy 
GOVERNMENT 
F ·t O R I D A 

November 17, 2020 

To: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-

Contact: 

Subject: 

County Commissioners 

Carrie Mathes, CFCM, CPPO, C.P.M., Manager, Procurement Division 

Troy- Layton, Manager, Utilities Field Services Division 
(407) 834-9794 

Approval of Amendment No. 1, Contract Y20-163-T A, Pump Station 
Control and SCADA Communication Panels for the Utilities Field 
Services Division 

ACTION REQUESTED: , 

Approval of Amendment No. 1, Contract Y20-163-TA, Pump Station Control and 
SCADA Communication Panels for the Utilities Field Services Division, with Sta-Con 
LLC, in the amount of $126,646, for a revised estimated contract amount of $663,653. 

PROCUREMENT: 

This amendment will account for the additional costs associated with the design of the 
Duplex and Triplex Pump Control Panels which incorporate _a digital display. This upgrade 
will add a local interface with monitoring capacity to the pump station panel in order to 
have a quick access to -a variety of process signals and aid in the proper operation and 
maintenance of the various sites. -

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in account number 1002-072-?906-3816. 

APPROVALS: 

The Utilities Field Services Division concur with this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

On January 14, 2020, Y20-163, Pump Station Control and SCADA Communication 
Panels for the Utilities Field Services Division, was awarded to STA-CON LLC, in the 
amount of $537,007. 


